04-25-2001

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U...S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1 (23)(5) (24)(1) (24)(I SABAM BATAL SABAK BELIA 1994 SABAK BELIA 1984 SABAK SABAK ING TEL
101687342	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of R U.S. Patent & TMOIc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #61
SCUDDER INVESTMENTS HOLDINGS LIMITED	ZURICH SCUDDER INVESTMENTS HOLDINGS LIMITED
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	60 St. Mary Axe,
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	London EC3A 8JQ
	England Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Other	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Corporation formed in England
Assignment Merger	Other
Security Agreement Change of Name	- Odiei
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: February 5, 2001	representative designator is attached: Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed below 2172494	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
N/A	2,172,494 - THREADNEEDLE & Design
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
DECHERT, PRICE & RHOADS	☐ Enclosed
4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1717 ARCH STREET	(Including any underpayment)
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793	8. Deposit account number: 04-0475
TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
lala 12/21	
Glenn A. Gundersen Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	
Total number of pages including corter street, and an accument [-]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002278 FRAME: 0815



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 3554212

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

ZURICH SCUDDER INVESTMENTS HOLDINGS LIMITED (originally called SCUDDER KEMPER HOLDINGS (U.K.) LIMITED changed its name on 26th November 1999 to SCUDDER INVESTMENTS HOLDINGS LIMITED which was changed on 5th February 2001 to ZURICH SCUDDER INVESTMENTS HOLDINGS LIMITED each change having been made by special resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on 22nd April 1998.

According to the documents on the file of the company in the custody of the Registrar of Companies, the company has been in continuous and unbroken existence since the date of its incorporation.

No action is currently being taken by the Registrar of Companies for striking the company off the register and dissolving it as defunct, and as far as the Registrar is aware:-

- a) the company is not in liquidation or subject to an administration order, and
- b) no receiver or manager of the company's property has been appointed.

CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
Dechert
Solicitors
2 SERJEANTS' INN
LONDON EC4Y 1LT
2 Y 10 2 20 0

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 19th February 2001

for the Registrar of Companies



TOTAL P.Ø. RADEMARK

REEL: 002278 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 04/02/2001